They expressed their sincere thanks for spending good time and token of love. Suraksha

Ladies were invited for the “Tatrakshika Day” at Arkaja Noida Sector 24. Education grant for their

children for the academic year 2017-18 were handed over by the President Tatrakshika. A total amount

of 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) was distributed for 05 college going students. Suraksha

Team organized a Demo on ‘Paper Quilling’ and made beautiful jewellery, flowers, birthday cards, etc.

A Demo on ‘Glass Painting’ was organized for our ladies.

In December the co-ordinator and members of Suraksha team interacted with the ladies over a